	STATEMENT SHOWING THE POSITION AS PER AVAILABLE RECORD INCLUDING MICROFILMED VF-VII-A PREPARED DURING RE-WRITTEN PROCESS IN 1985-86 ONWARDS VIZ-A VIZ THE COMPUTERIZED RECORD OF RIGHTS.

	Name of District:- Umerkot                                Name of Taluka:- Samaro                      Name of Deh:-   22 Hiral

	POSITION AS PER AVAILABLE 

RECORD IN MUKHTIARKAR OFFICE
	POSITION OF ENTRYNOS

 & DATE OF PREVIOUS TRANSACTION
	POSITION AS PER MICROFILMED 

VF:VII-A (1985-86) SUPPLIED BY THE BOARD OF REVENUE
	Remarks/Reason whether it is in inconformity with VF-VII-A or not in inconformity with VF-VII-A. with VF-VII-A Remarks/ Reason

	S. No
	Latest Entry No
	Dated (dd/mm/yyyy)
	Register
	Name of Owner
	Share
	Survey No:
	Area
	Register
	Entry No
	Dated (dd/mm/yyyy)
	Register
	Entry No
	Date of Entry (dd/mm/yyyy
	Name of Owner
	Share
	Survey No
	Area
	

	1
	2
	3
	4
	5
	6
	7
	8
	9
	10
	11
	12
	13
	14
	15
	16
	17
	18
	19

	1. 
	20
	25-05-2016
	VII-B
	Mst: Asiat W/o Ahmed Halephoto
	1.00
	63/4 others
	31-12
	VII-B
	49
	31-07-1996
	VII-A
	04
	29-12-1983
	Asiad W/o Ahmed Halephoto
	1.00
	63/4 others
	8-00
	Inconformity with VII-A 

	2. 
	19
	23-02-2016
	VII-B
	Ali Murad S/o Gulam Mohammad
	-1.468
	26/1,2 and others
	39-35
	VII-B
	18
	29-01-2016
	VII-A
	03
	29-12-1983
	Ahmed S/o Mohammad Essa Halephoto
	1.00
	26/1,2
	39-35
	Inconformity with VII-A

	3. 
	18
	21-01-2016
	VII-B
	Mst: Asiat W/o Ahmed Halephoto others
	-6.25
	26/1,2
	39-5
	-----
	----
	--------
	VII-A
	03
	29-12-1983
	Ahmed Mohammad Essa Halephoto
	1.00
	26/1,2
	39-35
	Inconformity with VII-A

	4. 
	17
	22-12-2015
	VII-B
	Musdaque Bhurgari S/o Jamel Ahmed
	-4.515
	72/1,2
	8-00
	VII-B
	10
	20-01-2015
	VII-A
	29
	06-12-1981
	Mohammad Azeem Khan S/o Haji lal Mohammad Sister Mohammad Azeem
	50-00
	72/1,2
	64-00
	Inconformity with VII-A

	5. 
	16
	11-03-2015
	VII-B
	Mohammad Hassan Bhurgari S/o Gulam Mustafa Shar
	25
	81/1,2
	11-07
	VII-B
	8
	20-01-2015
	VII-A
	20
	26-04-1980
	Mohammad Arif Khan S/o Mohammad Bhurgari
	1.00
	1/ others
	85-3
	Inconformity with VII-A

	6. 
	15
	20-01-2015
	VII-B
	Mohammad Hassan S/o Ghulam Mustafa Bhurgari
	1.00
	105/3
	07-12
	
	
	
	VII-A
	25
	29-12-1983
	Mst: Mariam D/o Haji Gul Halephoto others
	1.00 others
	93/2,3 others
	14-24
	Inconformity with VII-A

	7. 
	14
	20-01-2015
	VII-B
	Noor Ahmed S/o Ghulam Mustafa Bhurgari others
	-05 others
	63/1 others
	8-00
	
	
	
	VII-A
	21
	26-04-1980
	Mst: Mariam W/o Khalique Dino Khan Halephoto
	1.00
	63/ others
	23-23
	Inconformity with VII-A
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 SIGNATURE OF ASSISTANT COMMISSTIONER
                
   SIGNATURE OF VERIFYING OF / RRO (E&L)
	STATEMENT SHOWING THE POSITION AS PER AVAILABLE RECORD INCLUDING MICROFILMED VF-VII-A PREPARED DURING RE-WRITTEN PROCESS IN 1985-86 ONWARDS VIZ-A VIZ THE COMPUTERIZED RECORD OF RIGHTS.

	Name of District:- Umerkot                                Name of Taluka:- Samaro                      Name of Deh:-   22 Hiral

	POSITION AS PER AVAILABLE 

RECORD IN MUKHTIARKAR OFFICE
	POSITION OF ENTRYNOS

 & DATE OF PREVIOUS TRANSACTION
	POSITION AS PER MICROFILMED 

VF:VII-A (1985-86) SUPPLIED BY THE BOARD OF REVENUE
	Remarks/Reason whether it is in inconformity with VF-VII-A or not in inconformity with VF-VII-A. with VF-VII-A Remarks/ Reason

	S. No
	Latest Entry No
	Dated (dd/mm/yyyy)
	Register
	Name of Owner
	Share
	Survey No:
	Area
	Register
	Entry No
	Dated (dd/mm/yyyy)
	Register
	Entry No
	Date of Entry (dd/mm/yyyy
	Name of Owner
	Share
	Survey No
	Area
	

	1
	2
	3
	4
	5
	6
	7
	8
	9
	10
	11
	12
	13
	14
	15
	16
	17
	18
	19

	8. 
	13
	20-01-2015
	VII-B
	Noor Ahmed S/o Ghulam Mustafa Bhurgari Others
	 -05 others
	17/4 
	4-00
	
	
	
	VII-A
	37
	29-12-1983
	Ghulam Mohammad S/o Ali Mohammad Halephoto 
	1.00
	17/4
	4-00
	Inconformity with VII-A

	9. 
	12
	20-01-2015
	VII-B
	Noor Ahmed S/o Ghulam Mustafa Bhurgari Others
	-05
	62/1 others
	4-00
	VII-B
	81
	09-1-1999
	VII-A
	27
	27-05-1974
	Sadique 
	1.00
	59/2
	16-00
	Inconformity with VII-A

	10. 
	11
	20-01-2015
	VII-B
	Noor Ahmed S/o Ghulam Mustafa Bhurgari Others
	33.8192
	69/4 others
	43-26
	VII-B

VII-B
	20

21
	11-12-1991

11-02-1981
	VII-A
	42
	29-12-1983
	Malaik Zaffor Iqbal S/o Mustafa Khan
	1.00
	4/2
	23-10
	Inconformity with VII-A

	11. 
	10
	20-01-2015
	VII-B
	Noor Ahmed S/o Ghulam Mustafa  Bhurgari Other
	-25
	72/1
	8-00
	VII-B
	05
	04-03-2014
	VII-A
VII-A
	91
29
	06-12-1981
	Mohammad Azeem Khan S/o  Haji Lal Khan Sister Mohammad Azeem
	-75

-50 other
	72

1 to 4
	64-00
	Inconformity with VII-A

	12. 
	09
	20-01-2015
	VII-B
	Noor Ahmed S/o Ghulam Mustafa others
	3.335
	25/1,2
	48-00
	
	
	
	VII-A
	24
	08-04-1974
	Mohammad Hussain S/o Menyar Halephoto
	-40
	25/2,3
	48
	Inconformity with VII-A

	13. 
	08
	20-01-2015
	VII-B
	Mohammad Yousif S/o Abdullah
	29.332
	81/1,2
	11-07
	VII-B
	74
	22-09-1997
	VII-A
	29
	06-12-1981
	Mohammad Azeem Khan S/o Haji Lal Mohammad Khan Pathan Sister Mohammad Azeem Khan Pathan
	-50 other
	72

1 to 4 others
	64
	Inconformity with VII-A
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	Latest Entry No
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	Survey No:
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	Register
	Entry No
	Dated (dd/mm/yyyy)
	Register
	Entry No
	Date of Entry (dd/mm/yyyy
	Name of Owner
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	Survey No
	Area
	

	1
	2
	3
	4
	5
	6
	7
	8
	9
	10
	11
	12
	13
	14
	15
	16
	17
	18
	19

	14. 
	07
	16-04-2014
	VII-B
	Munwar Ali S/o Shah Mohammad Mortgaged Sindh Bank Kunri
	1.00
	82/3,4
	8-00
	VII-B
	92
	22-09-1997
	VII-A
	29
	06-12-1981
	Mohamamd Azeem Khan S/o Haji Lal Mohammad Khan others
	-50 others
	72

1 to 4 others
	64-00
	Inconformity with VII-A

	15. 
	06
	18-03-2014
	VII-B
	Zaffor Iqbal S/o Muzffar Khan Others
	-33
	10/3
	4-00
	
	
	
	VII-A
	26
	10-07-1978
	Malaik Muzffar Khan S/o Malaik Mian Khan
	1.00
	10/3
	04-00
	Inconformity with VII-A

	16. 
	05
	04-03-2014
	VII-B
	Abdullah S/o Mohammad Ramzan othes
	-25
	77/1,2
	12-00
	
	
	
	VII-A
	29
	06-12-1981
	Mohammad Azeem Khan S/o Haji Lal Khan Pathan Others
	50 others
	   72  

1 to 4 others
	64-00
	Inconformity with VII-A

	17. 
	04
	04-03-2014
	VII-B
	Mst: Mariam D/o Haji Gul Mohammad W/o Khalique Dino Halephoto
	-25
	93/2 others
	14-24
	
	
	
	VII-A
	25
	29-12-1983
	Mst: Marriam D/o Haji Gul Halephoto others
	-75 others
	93/2 
	14-24
	Inconformity with VII-A

	18. 
	03
	01-08-2013
	VII-B
	Asghar S/o Ahmed Halephoto
	-50
	66 others
	22-21
	
	
	
	VII-A
	02
	26-04-1980
	Mst: Amnat D/o Ahmed Halephoto
	1.00
	66/ other
	22-21
	Inconformity with VII-A

	19. 
	02
	28-06-2011
	VII-B
	Anemat D/o Esso Shaikh
	1-00
	60/1 others
	12-00
	VII-B
	80
	
	VII-A
	36
	09-12-1999
	Easso S/o Abdullah Shaikh
	1.00
	60/1 others
	12-00
	Inconformity with VII-A

	20. 
	01
	11-11-2010
	VII-B
	Mst: Sodhe W/o Ali Ahmed
	1-00
	127/5 
	01-25
	
	
	
	VII-A
	
	
	Na Qabooli Sarkar
	1.00
	127/ others
	1-25
	Inconformity with VII-A Grant
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